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H*3889 (Rat #0141, Act #0075 of 2001) General Bill, By Cotty, Sheheen, J.M. Neal and Lucas
Summary: Register of Deeds, Kershaw County now has office of; county council to appoint; Property

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE PERFORMANCE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS' DUTIES BY A CLERK OF COURT IN CERTAIN COUNTIES, SO AS
TO ADD KERSHAW COUNTY TO THE LIST OF THOSE COUNTIES WHICH HAVE BOTH A REGISTER OF DEEDS AND A
CLERK OF COURT; AND TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-12, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A
REGISTER OF DEEDS, SO AS TO ADD KERSHAW COUNTY TO THE LIST OF COUNTIES IN WHICH THE GOVERNING
BODY APPOINTS THE REGISTER OF DEEDS.

04/05/01
04/11/01
04/11/01
04/12/01
04/17/01
04/17/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
06/05/01
06/05/01
06/05/01
06/06/01
06/07/01
07/19/01
07/19/01
07/30/01
07/30/01

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-14
Read second time HJ-51

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-52
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Referred to delegation from Kershaw SJ-6

Recalled from Kershaw delegation SJ-4

Read second time SJ-4

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-4

Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 141

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/19/01
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