

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### H\*3889 (Rat #0141, Act #0075 of 2001) General Bill, By Cotty, Sheheen, J.M. Neal and Lucas

**Summary:** Register of Deeds, Kershaw County now has office of; county council to appoint; Property

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-10, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS' DUTIES BY A CLERK OF COURT IN CERTAIN COUNTIES, SO AS TO ADD KERSHAW COUNTY TO THE LIST OF THOSE COUNTIES WHICH HAVE BOTH A REGISTER OF DEEDS AND A CLERK OF COURT; AND TO AMEND SECTION 30-5-12, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF A REGISTER OF DEEDS, SO AS TO ADD KERSHAW COUNTY TO THE LIST OF COUNTIES IN WHICH THE GOVERNING BODY APPOINTS THE REGISTER OF DEEDS.

04/05/01	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-14
04/11/01	House	Read second time HJ-51
04/11/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-52
04/12/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6
04/17/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
04/17/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13
05/09/01	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
05/09/01	Senate	Referred to delegation from Kershaw SJ-6
06/05/01	Senate	Recalled from Kershaw delegation SJ-4
06/05/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-4
06/05/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-4
06/06/01	Senate	Read third time and enrolled
06/07/01		Ratified R 141
07/19/01		Signed By Governor
07/19/01		Effective date 07/19/01
07/30/01		Copies available
07/30/01		Act No. 75